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VBET Перша ліга
2025/26 1st round, Match #1

Friday, 02.08.2025, 14:45, Vorskla n.a. Butovskyi, Poltava. 29°C. Spectators: 900

«Vorskla» Poltava

2 : 1

«Feniks-Mariupol» Mariupol

1 Lavuta Kyrylo
2 Dmytruk Taras
23 Shershen Mykhailo
29 Chervak Vadym
21 Dvorovenko Vladyslav
17 Semotiuk Vladyslav
5 Prikhna Dmytro (C)
7 Voitsekhovskii Vladyslav
8 Tatarkov Mykyta
11 Baidal Anton
9

Substitutes
31 Vasetskyi Bohdan
47 Bahinskyi Nikita
52 Krokhmal Nikita
99 Serdiuk Artem
14 Chibueze Pryns Chisom
77 Chidomere Aleks

Coach
Babich Oleksandr

1 Zhupanskyi Vitalii
39 Balan Denys
4 Boldenkov Valerii
14 Bilyi Roman
44 Koreshkov Valentyn
32 Petko Serhii (C)
33 Sydorenko Vladyslav
29 Remeniak Artur
7 Nepeipiiev Ruslan
17 Yanchak Vadym
9 Nych Nazarii

Substitutes
55 Zadereiko Anton
84 Kusyi Andrii
8 Panchyshyn Orest
77 Kovaliuk Roman
11 Buriak Ruslan
16 Radchenko Maksym
20 Orobets Ivan
13 Rohachov Nikita
21 Tkachuk Andrii

Coach
Feshchuk Maksym

Referee:
Tytov Oleksandr
Assistant 1:
Bakhmetiev Andrii
Assistant 2:
Zaporizhskyi Artem
4th Official:
Orendochka Vladyslav
Referee Observer:
Kotenko Yevhen
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«Vorskla» Poltava 2 : 1 «Feniks-Mariupol» Mariupol
4' 33 Sydorenko Vladyslav

5 Prikhna Dmytro 5'

29 Chervak Vadym 31'

32' 32 Petko Serhii

46' 17 Yanchak Vadym
20 Orobets Ivan

11 Baidal Anton 51'

55' 7 Nepeipiiev Ruslan
8 Panchyshyn Orest

9 57'

9 62'

66' 32 Petko Serhii
11 Buriak Ruslan

66' 29 Remeniak Artur
77 Kovaliuk Roman

8 Tatarkov Mykyta 67'

69' 39 Balan Denys

8 Tatarkov Mykyta
77 Chidomere Aleks 76'

9 
99 Serdiuk Artem 76'

11 Baidal Anton
52 Krokhmal Nikita 78'

83' 9 Nych Nazarii
13 Rohachov Nikita

17 Semotiuk Vladyslav
14 Chibueze Pryns Chisom 88'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


